Filing Date:
Holding Company:

Filing Name:

6/18/2018

Blue Earth Communications, Inc.

Indianhead Telephone Company

Enter in cell L10 of this worksheet the amount that is in cell AH7, worksheet ExchangeLevel ARC, workbook 2018 Tariff Rate Comp CAF RoR ILECs.

Enter in cells 010 and P10 of this worksheet the amounts that are in cells 110 and K10, respectively, worksheet CAF Calc, workbook 2015 Tariff RateCeiling CAF or No CAF.

Enter i cell R10 of this worksheet the amount from workbook 2018 True Up, worksheet Summary by Study Area that is the holding company ARC revenue true up for TY 2015-2016.

Holding Company ARC

Hold. Co. ARC Revenues
Assessed Per 51.917(¢) and

Holding Company H::‘"f“ cam::gv Aifl'cc 5""_""":’2‘:;_ ':"e:l";sl:m:s? Holding Company Imputed | Imputed Per 51.917(f)(2) + TY 2015-2016 Holding
Residential Rate Ceiling s 30.00 Eligible Recovery 2:‘""‘"“ ’“P"‘L‘_"““ 2 e: " d(epl o Holding Company ARC Revenue From Imputed ARC Revenue From | Company Eligible Recovery
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC $ 12.20 evenues o OICTLEIE Maximum Imputed ARC | ~ Projected CBOL Lines Per Projected CBOL Lines Per
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB s 3.00 51.917(f)(2) Revenue From 51.917(f)(4), Before 51.917(f)(4), Before
Max ARC for current year: MLB S 6.00 Projected CBOL Lines 51.917(f)(5) Limit 51.917(f)(5) Limit
Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB $ 0.50 S 209,810 | $ 5472 | § 204,338 5472 | 5 T80 180 S 167,674
Max ARC increase per year: MLB $ 1.00
Primary / Non Primary Residential SIB / BRI WILB
ARCEligible Tariff | Al Tariff Period ARC Eligible Tariff ARCEligible Tariff | o5 ARC Eligible | Maximum Residential ARC| Maximum SLB / BRI
Al Tariff Period Period Projected Projected Lines Period Projected Al Tariff Period Period Projected Projected Line Revenue Opportunity ARC Revenue Maximum MLB ARC Total Maximum ARC Maximum ARC Revenue
Study Area Names Study Areas Projected Lines Lines Lines Projected Lines Lines Demand (from eligible lines) PP ity Revenue O Revenue O Eligible Recovery Shortfall

Indianhead Telephone Company 330936 15,504 864 864 960 960 1,824 | S - S 2,592 | S 2,880 | S 5472 | S 209,810 | $ 204,338.00
State 2 Study Area s2StudyArea - - - - - s s -] s s s R
State 3 Study Area s3studyArea - - - - - - s - s s s s s .
State 4 Study Area sastudyArea - - - - - s s S s s s R
Total 15,504 864 864 960 960 1,824 | $ - $ 2,592 | $ 2,880 | $ 5472 | S 209,810 | $ 204,338




ARC-CAF-3

TY 2015-2016 Holding TY 2015-2016 Holdin,
e rCRerenteS Holding Company ARC Company ARC Revenuis " CARICCSSRECT
TY 2015-2016 CAFICC | Assessed Per 51.917(e) Holding Company Imputed After ARC
cr ‘And Imputed per | Revenue True Up For T 2015 Assessed Per 51.917(e) And | apc Revenue From | \mputation For coL
51.917(f)(2), Before True 2028 Imputed Per S1.917(1(2), | projected CBOL Lines Per Lines
up After True Up 51.917(1)(4), After
51.917(f)(5) Limit
S 200,307 | 5 [6vX 3 6325 | 3 13,502 160 | 5 07,158 |




